Building Block Video Ltd.
17 Apex Park,
Diplocks Industrial Estate,
Hailsham, East Sussex, BN27 3JU UK.
Tel: +44(0)1323 842727
Fax: +44(0)1323 842728
Support: +44(0)1323 444600

that the RX25X has been tested on:
Keyboard
Protocol Type Key Press Function
Lights Switch Aux 1 BBV TX400DC/RS485
BBV RS422 / Pelco P @ 9600 Wiper Switch Aux 2
01 Aux ON / OFF Switch Aux 1 Pelco KBD 300A
Pelco P @ 4800  02 Aux ON / OFF Switch Aux 2
01 Aux ON / OFF Switch Aux 1 Pelco KBD 300
Pelco D @ 9600 02 Aux ON / OFF Switch Aux 2
01 Aux ON / OFF Switch Aux 1 American Dynamics 2083
Sensormatic RS422 @ 4800 02 Aux ON / OFF Switch Aux 2
Wash Switch Aux 1 Siemens / Molynx Visilynx 3i
Molynx D-TYPE RS485 Wiper Switch Aux 2
                     RX25X Multiple Protocol Auxiliary Relay Receiver Dec 10 V2.doc 9
Protocol Setting Procedure
ON
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
ON
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
ON
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
To set the input protocol of the RX25X Receiver.
1.Set the relevant input protocol dipswitch ON (Refer to table below)
1, 2 & 3 on for Pelco D @ 2400
ON
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
2.Set dipswitch 1/8 ON
3.Set dipswitch 1/8 OFF
ON
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
This programs the receiver to the selected protocol
The reciver is now set for Pelco D @ 2400
4.Return all dipswitches to OFF
5.Set dipswitch 1 for the required camera address
The reciver is now set for:
6. The Power / Data LED will flash, with respect to the protocol number
POWER POWER POWER POWER POWER POWER POWER POWER
POWER POWER POWER POWER POWER POWER POWER
- Pelco D @ 2400
- Address 3
Protocol Address Table
Protocol Number SW1 SW2 SW3 SW4 SW5 SW6 SW7
Factory Test Mode 0 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF
BBV RS422 @ 9600 1 ON OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF
Pelco P @ 9600 2 OFF ON OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF
Pelco P @ 4800 3 ON ON OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF
Pelco P @ 2400 4 OFF OFF ON OFF OFF OFF OFF
Pelco D @ 9600 5 ON OFF ON OFF OFF OFF OFF
Pelco D @ 4800 6 OFF ON ON OFF OFF OFF OFF
Pelco D @ 2400 7 ON ON ON OFF OFF OFF OFF
Sensormatic @ 4800 8 OFF OFF OFF ON OFF OFF OFF
Molynx D-Type (RS485) 9 ON OFF OFF ON OFF OFF OFF
                       RX25X Multiple Protocol Auxiliary Relay Receiver Dec 10 V2.doc 10
Receiver Address Table
The number of camera addresses is limited by the protocol
Camera address selection SW1 the address is the sum of switch values when switches ON + 1
 SW1/1 SW1/2 SW1/3 SW1/4 SW1/5 SW1/6 SW1/7
Camera
Address 1 2 4 8 16 32 64 Camera
Address
1.  OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 1.
2.  ON OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 2.
3.  OFF ON OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 3.
4.  ON ON OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 4.
5.  OFF OFF ON OFF OFF OFF OFF 5.
6.  ON OFF ON OFF OFF OFF OFF 6.
7.  OFF ON ON OFF OFF OFF OFF 7.
8.  ON ON ON OFF OFF OFF OFF 8.
9.  OFF OFF OFF ON OFF OFF OFF 9.
10.  ON OFF OFF ON OFF OFF OFF 10.
11.  OFF ON OFF ON OFF OFF OFF 11.
12.  ON ON OFF ON OFF OFF OFF 12.
13.  OFF OFF ON ON OFF OFF OFF 13.